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OFFICE QUICKGUIDE
November 19th, 2021

	PRODUCERS

	Baran bo Odar
	Showrunner / Executive Producer / Director / Managing Director
	@: bo@dark-ways.com

	Jantje Friese
	Showrunner / Executive Producer / Head Writer / Managing Director
	@: jantje@dark-ways.com

	Philipp Klausing
	Executive Producer / Managing Director
	 +49 170 9393 654
@: philipp@dark-ways.com

	Nora Markwald
	Junior Producer
	 +49 176 7956 8212
@: nora@dark-ways.com 

	WRINTING

	Farina Biel
	Language Coordinator
	 +49 176 2142 5032
@: farina@dark-ways.com

	PRODUCTION

	Benedikt Bothe
	Unit Production Manager
	 +49 176 2006 9015
@: benedikt@dark-ways.com

	Annemarie Gliniorz
	Production Assistant 
	 +49 176 8072 2151
@: annemariegliniorz@gmail.com

	ACCOUNTING

	Anna Schmigalla
	Head of Accounting
	 +49 176 2296 3207
@: anna@dark-ways.com

	Lena Schmigalla
	Production Accountant
	 +49 173 6841 945
@: lena@dark-ways.com
@: accounting@dark-ways.com

	Annekathrin Böhm
	Financing & Funding Coordinator
	 +49 174 1740 323
@: anne@dark-ways.com

	EDITORIAL

	Anja Siemens
	Editor
	
@: anja@anjasiemens.co.uk

	Denis Bachter
	Editor
	 +49 (0) 179 52 20 1 57
@: dbachter@posteo.de

	Maxime Pozzi-Garcia
	Editor
	 +33 648 0868 50
@: maxime.pozzi@gmail.com

	Sofia Lindgren
	Editor
	 +46 70814 9878
@: sofia.lindgren@yahoo.se

	Ascanius Böttger
	Music Editor  
	 +49 175 20 60 40 1
@: ascanius.boettger@mac.com

	Laura Zschocke
	Assistent Editor
	 +49 0176 8214 3845
@: laura@ittakestwo.berlin

	Markus Kretzschmar
	VFX Editor
	 +49 163 7988 899
@: kretzschmar.markus@icloud.com

	Tabea Hannappel
	Assistent Editor
	 +49 157 5249 7694
@: tabea.hannappel@gmail.com

	VFX

	Marlene Nehls
	VFX Producer
	 +49 171 5420 555
@: marlene.vfxprod@gmail.com

	Sven Nuri
	Postproduction
	 +49 177 8622 282
@: nuri@toccata-film.com

	TRANSPORTATION

	Jan Zingler
	Transportation Captain
	 +49 176 2318 1111
@: janr.zingler@gmail.com

	DARK BAY GMBH

	Christina Caspers-Römer
	Managing Director
	 +49 160 4781 554
@: c.caspers@dark-bay.com

	Ferdinand Diepenbrock
	Stage Manager
	 +49 151 4651 0406
@: ferdinand@dark-bay.com

	TEAM ASSISTANT

	Annalena Vick
	LP-Assistant
	 +49 176 8106 2529
@: annalena@dark-ways.com

	Viola Zimmer
	Team Assistent
	 +49 178 5590 016
@: viola@dark-ways.com

	Simon Leitner
	Office PA
	 +49 151 466 000 52
@: simon@dark-ways.com
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